MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Chair 

Commissioner 

Commissioner        

Site lease agreement for the McCully Mountain radio site. Annual rental fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) 
during the initial term. Year 2 - 5 increase by CPI Inflation Calculator (minimum $15,000.00).

Option to extend agreement for up to 5 additional 5-year terms.

SITE LEASE AGREEMENT 

between 
MARION COUNTY and FRERES TIMBER, INC. 

PW-6844-24

[...]

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as prohibiting County and Lessor from 
entering into a new site lease agreement at the end of the final Renewal Term. 

6. CONSIDERATION 

a. Initial Rental Rate. County shall pay to Lessor a rental fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) for the first full year of this Agreement. County shall deliver the first rental 
payment within thirty (30) days of the execution of this Agreement and shall, thereafter, 
deliver each rental payment within thirty (30) days of the anniversary of the Effective Date.